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In 2016, with the support of PwC, Microsoft, the International Telecommunications
Union, and the UN Office of Partnerships, the inaugural ID2020 Summit brought
together over 400 people to discuss how to provide a unique digital identity to
every person on the planet, including the 1.5 billion people living without any form of
recognized identification. The event was a resounding success, drawing significant
public and private-sector attention to the issue of digital identity and receiving
significant coverage in both print and social media.

ID2020 will convene the 2017 Summit on June 19th, 2017 in New York City. This
year's event will move from high-level discussion into development of a coordinated
roadmap for action that leverages the expertise of participants from both the public
and private sectors.

In the morning the “Platform for Change” summit will highlight the critical
importance of identity as an enabler of economic opportunity and explore the role
that technology could play in providing a solution.

In the afternoon, a smaller group (~120 people) will shift into breakout groups at
Microsoft's Technology Hub. Each one will focus on a different thread of activity that
we believe is necessary to reach the 2030 SDG target. We hope that each of these
discussions will yield a high-level roadmap, highlight where coordination is required,
and solicit support from those in the room.

The 2017 ID2020 Summit And is co-convened by: With additional support from:
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WHEN

Monday, June 19th 2017

MORNING SESSION
United Nations

405 East 42nd Street
New York, NY 10017

Platform for Change Summit

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:40 AM

8:50 AM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM

10:45 AM

10:55 AM

11:40 AM
11:50 PM

*1:10 PM

Arrival and Registration
Welcome and Introduction Video
Opening Remarks
Atefeh Riazi (Chief Information Officer,
United Nations)
Living Without Identity
Panel Discussion: “What Stands in Our Way?”
» Moderator:
Gwi-Yeop Son (Chief, Private Sector Section,
UN OHCA)
» Panelists:
Karl Steinacker (Deputy Director, Division
for Programme Support and Management,
UNHCR), Niall McCann (Lead Electoral
Advisor, United Nations Development
Programme), Edgardo Yu (Chief, Beneficiary IT
Solution Services, World Food Programme)
Evidence for Partnership
Joseph Leenhouts-Martin (Head of Strategic
Innovation, Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance)
Coffee Break
Identity as a Platform for Change
Pramod Varma (Chief Architect, Unique
Identification Authority of India)
Call to Action
Dakota Gruener (Executive Director, ID2020)
Partners in Change
«  Video remarks from Raj Shah
(President, Rockefeller Foundation)
+  Announcement of Microsoft and
Accenture commitments
*  Presentation by David Treat
(Managing Director, Accenture)
« Invitation for others to join in the
collaboration
Closing Remarks
Lunch

TRANSPORTATION TO MICROSOFT
The afternoon session is by invitation only.

AFTERNOON SESSION
Microsoft Technology Center*
11 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Pathways for Action

1:40 PM
2:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM

Framing for the Afternoon
Breakout Sessions
« Innovative Finance
Chair: Saadia Madsbjerg (Rockefeller
Foundation)
«  Scale Through Delivery Partnerships
Chair: Karl Steinacker (UNHCR)
« Interoperability and Systems Architecture
Chair: tbd
«  Technology for the Last Mile
Chair: David Treat (Accenture)
*  Legal and Regulatory
Chair: Anne Wallwork (US Treasury)
+  Ethics and Risks
Chair: Adrian Kunzle (Salesforce)
Synthesis of Breakout Sessions
Closing Remarks and Next Steps
Networking Reception

If you are interested to participate, please contact summit@id2020.org



